



ConAgra Foods – Foodservice  
 5 ConAgra Drive, 5-105  
 Omaha, NE 68102  
 TEL: 402-595-4000  
 FAX: 402-595-7459

**QAS For Con Queso, MaxSnax, Cheesiest, 96/4.02 oz 77387-12658**

**Ingredient Statement**

Crust (Enriched Wheat Flour [Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Soy Flour, Dextrose, Baking Powder [Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate], Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil With Citric Acid, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Calcium Propionate, Dough Conditioners [Wheat Flour, Salt, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Cottonseed And/Or Canola Oil) L-Cystein, Ascorbic Acid, Fungal Enzyme]). Sauce: Water, Con Queso Cheese Sauce Mix [Cheddar Cheese {Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Salt, Cheese Cultures, Enzymes), Whey Buttermilk, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Maltodextrin, Reduced Lactose Whey, Salt Disodium Phosphate, Blue Cheese (Milk, Salt, Cheese Cultures, Enzymes), Non Fat Dry Milk, Citric Acid And Artificial Color (Fd&C Yellow #5 And Yellow #6)}, Modified Food Starch Whey, Tomato Powder, Corn Syrup Solids, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Green And Red Bell Peppers, Tricalcium Phosphate, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Sodium Caseinate, (Milk Derivative), Citric Acid, Mono And Diglycerides, Sodium Citrate, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageen, Disodium Inosinate, Sodium Diacetate, Spice, Artificial Color (Fd&C Yellow #5 And Yellow #6), And Spice Extractive]), Shredded Mozzarella Cheese: (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Shredded Cheddar Flavored Mozzarella Cheese Substitute: (Water, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil With Citric Acid, Milk, Protein Concentrate, Casein, Modified Food Starch, Contain 2% Of Less Of The Following: Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Cheese Blend [Cheddar, Blue, And Semisoft Cheese {Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Water, Whey Salt, Citric Acid], Lactic Acid, Disodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid, Romano Cheese Flavor [Cheese {Milk, Culture, Rennet Salt}, Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate], Mozzarella Cheese Type Flavor [Cheese {Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt}, Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate], Provolone Cheese Flavor [Cheese {Milk, Culture, Rennet Salt}, Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate, Sodium Glutamate, Salt, Cheese Flavor {Maltodextrin, Acacia Gum, 1,2-Propylene Glycol, Trisodium Diphosphate, Sodium Polyphosphate}], Nutrient Blend [Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Riboflavin And Vitamin B-12], Paprika Annatto Blend [Natural Extractives Of Annatto Seeds And Paprika With Soybean Oil, Mono- Di-, And Triglycerides, Other Flavors, Tocopherol, And Potassium Hydroxide], Beta Carotene [Partially Hydrogenated Cottonseed And Soybean Oils, Corn Oil, Beta Carotene, Tocopherol], Vitamin A Palmitate), Shredded Mozzarella Cheese Substitute: (Water, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil With Citric Acid, Milk Protein Concentrate, Casein, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following: Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Lactic Acid, Disodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid, Romano Cheese Flavor [Cheese {Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt}, Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate], Mozzarella Cheese Type Flavor [Cheese {Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt} Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate], Provolone Cheese Flavor [Cheese {Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt}, Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate, Sodium Glutamate, Salt, Cheese Flavor {Maltodextrin, Acacia Gum, 1,2-Propylene-Propylene Glycol, Trisodium Diphosphate, Sodium Polyphosphate}], Nutrient Blend [Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Riboflavin And Vitamin B12], Beta Carotene [Partially Hydrogenated Cottonseed And Soybean Oils, Corn Oil, Beat Carotene, Tocopherol], Vitamin A Palmitate), Releasing Agent: (Water, Mono And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60 And Soy Lecithin, Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate, Propyl Gallate, Sodium Benzoate And Polydimethylsiloxane), Cellulose Gum.

**Nutritional Information**

	Per Serving (114 g)
Calories	250
Calories From Fat	-
Total Fat, g	9
Saturated Fat, g	2.5
Trans Fat, g	0
Cholesterol, mg	10
Sodium, mg	620
Carbohydrate, g	29
Dietary Fiber, g	2
Sugars, g	-
Protein, g	15
	<u>% Daily Value</u>
Vitamin A	2
Vitamin C	0
Calcium	20
Iron	15

**Allergens**  
 Contains: Wheat, Soy and Milk

**Kosher Status**

This product is not a kosher product.

**Packaging**

96/4.02 oz servings per case, 42 cases per pallet, 7 layers per pallet.

LWH: 19.1" x 14.8" x 9.4" Gross Weight: 30.4 lbs Net Weight 24.12 lbs.

**Storage and Shelf Life:**

Keep frozen. Shelf life is 360 days is kept frozen. 7 days after thawing and refrigerated.

**CN Labeled:** Each 4.02oz serving (3 wedges) contributes 2 servings of bread and 2 servings of meat/meat alternate.